735      Granting a final extension of temporary residence for 2113 Senko Road for a period to begin on 
 January 20, 201 and to expire on July 20, 2011.  
736 Approving modification of CDBG funds for use for MOB  and to realign CDBG projects with the 

next CDBG distribution.          
737 Approving the issuance, sale and delivery of not exceeding One Million Five Hundred Thousand 

Dollars ($1,500,000) of Revenue Anticipation Notes, Series 2011, of the Hospital Service District of 
the Parish of St. Bernard, State of Louisiana, and other matters relating thereto.  

738 Allowing Rain CII to erect a sign identifying Coke Plant Road as an entrance to the Facility.